502129720 11/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Moreton Hall	09/14/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEC ALSTHOM LIMITED	
Street Address:	Mill Road	
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 70	
City:	Rugby, Warwickshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV21 1TB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5779443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-6400
Email: dlarsen@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

Address Line 1: United Plaza

Address Line 2: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATL3-1C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Ballarini

Total Attachments: 1

source=20121115_ALT3_1C_Assignment_Hall#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0017 CH \$40.00 577

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

1, David Moreton HALL, British, of, Brooklands, 37 High Street South, Tiffield, Towcester, Northants, NN12 8AB. United Kingdom.

sell and assign to GEC Alsthom Limited, P.O. Box 70, Mill Road, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV21 LTB, United Kingdom. all my interest in the application for United States Patent Serial

No:08/515,369filed 15th August 1995

for improvements invented by me

jointly with Brian Robert HALLER & Viccars Jeremy ANDREWS

in or relating to TURBINE BLADE

and all my interest in all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of my entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

Signature David Mor	Sch Mffli	Date 14 Superson 1995
Witness	s Mozay	<u> </u>
Address	55 TENNYSON AVENUE SHAKESPEARE GARDENS	
	RUGSY	•
	WARWICKSHIRE CV22 6JH	

PATENT

REEL: 7678 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 10/18/1995

PATENT REEL: 029302 FRAME: 0018

RECORDED: 11/15/2012